INSTALLATION, OPERATING AND
SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS FOR

REVOLUTION™
GAS - FIRED BOILER

G
&

&

LISTED

TR

ENERGY STAR

As an ENERGY STAR® Partner, Burnham Hydronics has determined that the Revolution Series meets the ENERGY
STAR® guidelines for energy efficiency established by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA).

For service or repairs to boiler, call your heating contractor. When seeking information on
boiler, provide Boiler Model Number and Serial Number as shown on Rating Label.

Boiler Model Number Boiler Serial Number Installation Date
RV - 6_ _ _ _ _ _ _

Heating Contractor Phone Number

Address

ﬂ Burnham

Hydronics

uU.sS. BO|IerCo Inc.

8140603R14-5/04 Price - $5.00




Xl. Repair Parts

All Revolution™ Series Repair Parts may be obtained through your local Burnham Wholesale
distributor. Should you require assistance in locating a Burnham distributor in your area, or have ques-
tions regarding the availability of Burnham products or repair parts, please contact Burnham Customer
Service at (717) 481-8400 or Fax (717) 481-8408.

BOILER

FRONT OF

SEE NOTE 1

UNTIL@S@ENSOR

RED RTV
IS SECURELY MOUNTED ON NIPPLE

@

SEAL EDGE WITH

@

2. NOT INSTALLED BY MANUFACTURER.

. COMPRESS SNAP GRIP CLAMP

NOTES:
1

82



Key o [Quantity] Part Number
No. Description
RV-3 RV-4 RV-5 RV-6 RV-7

1. SECTION AND WATER PIPING ASSEMBLY

1A |Section Assembly, Complete 6170603 | 6170604 | 6170605 | 6170606 | 6170607
1A1 |Left End Section [1]1 7170601

1A2 |Center Section 71v0s | 7171708 | 7171708 | 7171708 | 7171703
1A3 |Right End Section [11 71717021

(2] (2] (2] (2] (2]
1A4 | Tie Rod, %" - 20 80861040 | 80861041 | 80861042 | 80861043 | 80861044
(9" Lg) (12%" Lg) | (15%" Lg) (19" Lg) (22" Lg)

1A5 |Hex Nut, 4" - 20, Heavy [4] Common Hardware

1A6 |Slip Nipple, #3 8066[32)009 8066[31)009 8066[32)009 806551000]009 806£31020]009
1B |Flue Gas Baffle 7115)261001 711%361001 711%461001 711%561001 7115)661001
1C |Nipple, %" x 8" Lg. [1] Common Hardware

1D |Relief Valve, %", ConBraCo 10-408-05 [1] 81660319

1E JImmersion Well, 2", Honeywell 123869A [1]1 80160456

1F JLower Manifold Assembly [3] 6066045

1G | Gasket [2] 8206056

1H |3/8" Steel Plain Flat Washer [16] Common Hardware

1J | Tee, 114" x 114" x 3" [1] 806601109

1K vDV/r{a_(iarfwk:/na!I\_/:F;:A", ConBraCo 31-612-02 [1] 6066025

1L | Water Manifold Assembly [1] 6066044

1M | Circulator, Taco 007F, Position 4 [1] 8056107

1N |Gasket, Circulator Flange,Taco '00' Series [2] 806602006

1P |Circulator Flange, 1%" [2] 806602013

1Q |Cap Screw, Hex Head, 7/16" - 14 x 112" [12] Common Hardware

1R |Hex Nut, 7/16" - 14 [12] Common Hardware

1S | Temp/Pressure Gauge, Short Shank [1] 8056169U

1T | Tekmar #071 Univ. Fluid Temp. Sensor [11 80160218

1U |Snap Grip Clamp [1]1 80861691

1V |Silastic Sealant, RTV 6500 [A/R] 9056060

1W [Nipple, 1%" x 4" [1] Common Hardware

1X |Pipe Plug, %" NPT [1] Common Hardware

83




RED TUBING

TO
PRESSURE
SWITCH

CONDENSATE
TRAP

SEAL AROUND

VESTIBULE
PANEL

BLACK TUBING

TUBING 45
(TUBING MUST BE INSERTED
TO BOTTOM OF TRAP)

84



Key o [Quantity] Part Number
No. Description
RV-3 RV-4 RV-5 RV-6 RV-7

2. BLOWER OUTLET ORIFICE / VENT CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

2A | Canopy Assembly 611[(1)2303 611[(1)1304 611[(1)1305 611[(1)1306 611[:)]607
2B |Cerafelt, %2 Thick x 1 Wide 92[(?2;{)5 92[328105 gzlgg;]()s 92[828105 92[52(;]05
2C |Left End Flue Cover Assembly 51100032 | 61106042 | 61108052 | 61106062 | 61108072
2C1 | Silastic Sealant, RTV 732, Silver [A/R] 9056024

2D |Orifice Plate Gasket, 1/8 Thick [3] 8206012

2E |Induced Draft Fan Kit [11 6116056 (includes [3] 8206012 gaskets)

2F |Outlet Orifice Plate 71106033 | 71106043 | 71106053 | 71106063 N/A

Gasket-Less Vent [1] 8110601
2G | Vent Connector Tee & Extension Assembly
Gasketed Vent [11 8110606

2H |Condensate Trap Assembly [1]1 60606001

2J |Holding Clip, Condensate Trap [1] 70906001

o (S Seren e Heas ) s08s130¢

2L |Pressure Fitting, Dwyer A308 [2] 822657

2M |Carriage Bolt, %4-20 x 1 Lg. [2] 80860115

2N |Flat Washer, % [8] 80860603

2P |Hex Nut, %-20 [2] 80860407

2Q |Silicone Tubing, 1/8 I.D., Black [10"] 7016028

2R |PVC Tubing, 5/8 I. D. x 7/8 O. D. [27 12"] 7056019

2S |Spring Clamp, Nom. 7/8 Hose [1]1 80861699

2T |PVC Tubing, 3/8 I. D. x 5/8 O.D. [10%2"] 7056018

2U |Spring Clamp, Nom. 5/8 Hose [1]1 80861700

2V |Cap Screw, Hex Head, %4-20 x 5/8 Lg. [4] 80861312

2W JHex Nut with Lockwasher, %4-20 K-Locknut [8] 80860479

2X |Sheet Metal Screw, #8 x 2 Lg. [4] 80860000

2Y |Silicone Tubing, 1/8 I. D., Red [18"] 7016027

2Z |Differential Pressure Switch See Key No. 6G

85



NOILLYOO
NOILJ3S 9-€

‘AdVL SSY194d34dId ONIATddY 340439
1410 ANV 110 40 3344 39 OL TVIY3LVIN 'L
‘S310N

ATINDO NOILYOOT
NOILJ3S £

.

ALY AIATIS
3903 ONOY W3S

@vo)
)

@— 310N 338
x

ALY 03
SNOLLYY0433d
ARLEN

86



Key
No.

Description

[Quantity] Part Number

RV-3

RV-4

RV-5

RV-6

RV-7

3. BASE ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

3A |Base Tray [1] 71806032 | [1] 71806042 | [1] 71806052 | [1] 71806062 | [1] 71806072

3B Base Leg Assembly [6] 6186001

3B1 |Base Leg [6] 71860021

3B2 |Nylon Glide [6] 8186006

3C |Base Wrapper [1]1 71806033 | [1] 71806043 | [1] 71806053 | [1] 71806063 | [1] 71806073

3D Burner Tray (1 Inch Main Burners) 7186[(1)1)305 7186[(1)1)405 7186[81)505 7186[(1)1)605 7186[(1)]0705
Burner Tray (40mm Main Burners) [11 71806037 | [1] 71806047 | [1] 71806057 | [1] 71806067 | [1] 61806074

3E |Base Rear Insulation [1] 72060035 | [1] 72060045 | [1] 72060055 | [1] 72060065 | [1] 72060075

3F Base Side Insulation [2] 720601

3G |Enclosure Top Panel Assembly [1]1 61806032 | [1] 61806042 | [1] 61806052 | [1] 61806062 | [1] 61806072

3H |Base Front Panel Assembly [1]1 61806031 | [1] 61806041 | [1] 61806051 | [1] 61806061 | [1] 61806071

3J Backing Plate, Manifold Seal [1]1 71806002

3K Gasket, Manifold Seal [1] 8200601 [1] 8200602

3L Combustion Air Diffuser - Support |  ----- [1] 71806001

3M JCombustion Air Diffuser [1]1 71806036 | [1] 71806046 | [1] 71806056 | [1] 71806066 | [1] 71806076

3N Burner Access Panel [11 72106031 | [1] 72106041 | [1] 72106051 | [1] 72106061 | [1] 72106071

3P Flame Roll-Out Switch [1]1 80160044

s [qame rerou swer

[1]1 7186018

3Q Flame_ Roll-Out Switch
Mounting Bracket 40mm

3R |Enclosure Front Panel Assembly [1]1 61806033 | [1] 61806043 | [1] 61806053 | [1] 61806063 | [1] 61806073

3R1 |Enclosure Front Panel [1]1 71806034 | [1] 71806044 | [1] 71806054 | [1] 71806064 | [1] 71806074

3R2 | Observation Port Lens Retainer [11 7186019

3R3 |Observation Port Lens Gasket [2] 8206039

3R4 | Observation Port Lens [1] 8026082

38 |Fiberglass Tape Gasket, 1/8" x 72" 9£*1o1ez<)";5 9502620"7]5 ggosezogs 950‘:520"7]5 9%105620'95

8T |Ceramic Fiber Gasket, 72" x 2" 72E)5167"c])71 7253127"3)71 72%7107”(])71 72E)7167"<])71 72%8127"%71

3U Self Tapping Screw, %4"-20 x 1." [25] 80860700

3V Sheet Metal Screw, #8 x 12" [24] 80860000

3W | Sheet Metal Screw, #8 x 3" [3] 80860030

3X Self Tapping Screw, 5/16"-18 x 1%" [4] 80860717

3Y |Washer, 5/16" Flat [4] 80860601

3Z |JLock Nut, 5/16"-18 [4] 80860464

3AA [Silastic Sealant, RTV732, Silver [A/R] 9056024

3BB |Silastic Sealant, RTV6500, Red [A/R] 9056060

3CC |Jacket Lower Support Bar [1] 70406001

3DD |Base Tray Support [1]1 71806006

3EE [Sheet Metal Screw, #10 - 2" TRS Head [3] 80860005

87



” BURNER ASSEMBLY

88



Key
No.

Description

[Quantity] Part Number

rv3 | rRva | Rvs | Rve | RV

4. BURNER ASSEMBLIES

Gas Valve / 1" Burner (Natural Gas)

Honeywell SV9502P2101 81660222 | -
Gas Valve / 1" Burner (Natural Gas) |}
Honeywell SV9602P4105 81660223
Gas Valve / 1" or 40mm Burner (LP Gas) ...~ |
Honeywell SV9502P2135 81660245
4A
Gas Valve / 1" or 40mm Burner (LP Gas) |}
Honeywell SV9602P4139 81660246
Gas Valve / 40mm Burner (Natural Gas)
Honeywell SV9502P2127 gieeo2st |
Gas Valve / 40mm Burner (Natural Gas) |
Honeywell SV9602P4121 81660232
Nipple, %" x 3" Lg. 8oeeo00047 | -
4B
Nipple, %" x3"Lg. - 806600002
Union, 12" 806604023 | -
4C
Union, %" 1 e 806604001
" Gas Manifold (1" Burner Assembly) 82260036 | 82260046 | 82260056 |  ----- | = -----
%" Gas Manifold (1" Burner Assembly) | - [ - | - 82260066 | 82260076
4D
1" Gas Manifold (40mm Burner Assembly 82260037 | 82260047 | 82260057  ----- | = -----
%" Gas Manifold (40mm Burner Assembly) | - | - [ e 82260067 | 82260077
Main Burner Orifices (1" Burner)
) B o
#44 - Orange (Natural Gas) 892712
. 5 7 9
#45 - Pink (Natural Gas) | - 82[27]11 82[27]11 82[2;11 """
12
ag |#48 - (NaturalGas) | e e e e 82[27]26
3 5
#55 - Green (LP Gas) 82[27]08 82[27]08 ---------------
purnle (1P Gasy Vo (7] or 1
1.25mm - Purple (LP Gas) 825705 825705
3/64 -Blue (LP Gas) | e | | | g,
Main Burner Orifices (40mm Burner) High Altitude (2,000 ft. - 5,000 ft.)
2 6
#42 (Natural Gas) 82[27]30 """""""" 82[27]30
4E
_____ (3] (4] [5]
#41 (Natural Gas) 822729 | 822729 | 822729
[2] (3] (4] [5] (6]
#53 (LP Gas) 822722 822722 822722 822722 822722
Pilot Assembly (Nat. Gas) Honeywell Q3480C 1304 8236147
4F
Pilot Assembly (LP Gas) Honeywell Q3480C 1460 8236148
1" Burner w/Bracket 8236098
4G
40mm Burner w/Bracket 8236136
+ Burmer [2] [4] (6] (8] [11]
" 8236099 | 8236099 | 8236099 | 8236099 | 8236099
4
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5]
40mm Burner 8236135 | 8236135 | 8236135 | 8236135 | 8236135
Pilot Tubing, Aluminum, % x 30" Lg. 8236122 | e
4J
Pilot Tubing, Aluminum, % x36"Lg. | === 8236132
Machine Screw, #10-32 x 3/16" Lg./ 1" Burner 80860874
4K
Machine Screw, #10-32 x 3/16" Lg./ 40mm Burner [2] 80860874
4L |Pilot Enclosure (40mm Burner) 7230601

89



TTTT111

90




[Quantity] Part Number

Key .
No Description
: RV-3 RV-4 RV-5 RV-6 RV-7
JACKET PARTS
5 |Complete Jacket Assembly [1] [1] (1] (1] (1]
(less control panel) 60406037 | 60406047 | 60406057 | 60406067 | 60406077
: . [1] [1] [1] [1] (1]
5A  |Jacket Rear / Right Side Panel Assembly | /65035 | 60406045 | 60406055 | 60406065 | 60406075
- [1] [1] [1] [1] (1]
5B |Jacket Vestibule Panel Assembly 60406036 | 60406046 | 60406056 | 60406066 | 60406076
5C [ Control Panel Assembly [1]1 60406003
5D |Jacket Left Side Panel [1]1 60406002
- [1] [1] [1] [1] (1]
5E |Jacket Lower Front Tie Bar 70406031 | 70406041 | 70406051 | 70406061 | 70406071
[1] [1] [1] [1] (1]
5F |Jacket Front Top Panel 70406033 | 70406043 | 70406053 | 70406063 | 70406073
[1] [1] [1] [1] [1]
5G [Jacket Rear Top Panel 70406034 | 70406044 | 70406055 | 70406064 | 70406074
[1] [1] [1] [1] [1]
5H | Jacket Front Removable Door 70406032 | 70406042 | 70406052 | 70406062 | 70406072
5J |Sheet Metal Screw, #8 x 12" Lg. [38] 80860000
. [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]
5K [Insulation, Loose Top 72006033 | 72006043 | 72006053 | 72006063 | 72006073
5L |Snap Bushing, Heyco SB-2000-26 [1] 8136266
5M | Snap-In Handle, Recessed, CT-345-01 [1]1 8056184
5N | Open/Close Bushing, Heyco #OCB-875 [1] 8136066
5P |Snap-Bushing, Heyco SB-437-5 [1] 8136048

91



92

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY




Key [Quantity] Part Number
N Description
0. RV-3 RV-4 RV-5 RV-6 RV-7
6. MISCELLANEOUS TRIM AND CONTROLS
Boiler Circulator Control, Burnham VS3000
6A (Includes Key No. 1T, 071 Sensor) [1]8010601
6B |Aquastat, Honeywell L8148E1299, with harness [11 61306001
6C |Blower Relay, Honeywell R8222U1006 [1]1 80160096U
6D |JJunction Box, 4" x 2-1/8" [1] 8136232
6E JImmersion Well, 2" NPT Honeywell 123869A [1] 80160456
6F |Boiler Circulator, Taco 007F (Pos. 4) [1] 8056107
Differential Pressure Switch
; i i L R R R B
Tridelta FS6135A-2043 (Sea Level - 2000 Ft.) 80160168
Tridelta FS6135A-2046 L R I A R
(Above 2000 Ft. Elevation) 80160171
: . o000 FtY 1 . L0 O T R R
Tridelta FS6135A-2045 (Sea Level - 2000 Ft.) 80160170
Tridelta FS6135A-2254 | oy
(Above 2000 Ft. Elevation) 80160200
6G Tridelta FS6135A-2252 (Sea Level - 2000 Ft.) | - [ = - [1]180160198 [  -----
Tridelta FS6135A-2047
(Above 2000 Ft. Elevationy | 77 | 77 [1]80160266 | -
Tridelta FS6135A-2251 (1" Burners) ~  ~( [1]
(Sea Level - 2000 Ft.) 80160197
Tridelta FS6135A-2960 (1" Burners) | | | [1]
(Above 2000 Ft. Elevation) 80160267
Tridelta FS6135A-2254 (40mm Burners) (| | | [1]
(Sea Level - 2000 Ft.) 80160200
Tridelta FS6135A-2961 (40mm Burners) ~  ( [1]
(Above 2000 Ft. Elevation) 80160268
6H | Temperature/Pressure Gauge, %" NPT [1]1 8056169
6J |Condensate Trap Assembly [1] 60606001
Pressure Relief Valve, 30 PSI, 34" NPT,
6K lconBraco 10-408-05 (1181660319
6L |Drain Valve, 3" NPT [1]1 806603012

93



Key o [Quantity] Part Number

No. Description RV-3 RV-4 RV-5 RV-6 RV-7
£ M:isncc::lEuLdLeAs'\litEe?nUsSb:Il:)I:v.;s VENT CARTON [1] 6050605 [1]1 6050606

7A JAir Intake Assembly, 3" or 4" Dia. [11 6116045 [11 6116044

7B |Holding Clip, Condensate Trap [1]1 70906001

7C |Sheet Metal Screw, #8 x 12" [2] 80860000

7D |Nipple, 3" x 8" [1] 806600221

7E |Relief Valve, %" [1]1 81660319

7F |Vent Terminal, Angle Cut Straight - Through [1]1 8116308

7G

Condensate Trap Assembly

[1] 60606001

94





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages false
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages false
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




